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Février 2026

G 1

PLANCKE VALENTIN 293BETHUNE1 57 59 60 59 58

DÉCAUDIN ALPHONSE 288COURRIERES2 58 59 56 56 59

SEMENT GUILLAUME 286AUCHY LES MINES3 56 57 56 57 60

BOULANGER JULIEN 286AUCHY LES MINES4 58 57 57 56 58

VERON SEBASTIEN 286AUCHY LES MINES5 60 58 55 58 55

SIMON PHILIPPE 283BETHUNE6 57 56 55 57 58

FRANCOMME ALAIN 280BETHUNE7 56 57 56 57 54

LECLERCQ CEDRIC 278BETHUNE8 54 56 57 57 54

COMPAGNION PASCAL 278CAUCHY A LA TOUR9 55 57 55 57 54

RYCKELYNCK LUDOVIC 275BETHUNE10 55 54 55 57 54

VERON SARAH 271AUCHY LES MINES11 51 54 54 56 56

VERSTAVEL  GAËTAN 267BEUVRY12 53 54 53 53 54

GUILLAUME  CLAUDE 265BEUVRY13 54 53 53 51 54

VERON SOHAN 263AUCHY LES MINES14 53 48 52 56 54

HARGOT MATHYS 254COURCELLES  LES15 49 50 51 52 52

A1

BOULANGER JULIEN 289AUCHY LES MINES1 97 98 94

DELCLOQUE ANAIS 287ST LEONARD2 94 96 97

EVRARD CLEMENT 287NIELLES LES BLEQUIN3 97 96 94

DUBOIS MATHIEU 285NIELLES LES BLEQUIN4 92 96 97

COURBOIS LUCAS 285NIELLES LES BLEQUIN5 95 97 93

PLANCKE VALENTIN 284BETHUNE6 92 95 97

MASSÉ NICOLAS 284LOISON SOUS LENS7 95 92 97

D'HAEYER TIPHANIE 283AUCHY LES MINES8 95 95 93

VERON SEBASTIEN 283AUCHY LES MINES9 94 97 92

BROUTIN ANGELIQUE 282COURCELLES  LES10 95 92 95

BLOTHIAUX DAVID 282LOISON SOUS LENS11 93 94 95

DELATTRE OCEANE 281ST LEONARD12 94 91 96

GALET AURELIE 280AUCHY LES MINES13 93 95 92

SEMENT GUILLAUME 279AUCHY LES MINES14 94 93 92

CAZORLA DOMINIQUE 276COURRIERES15 94 91 91

PECQUEUR LILY 276NOYELLES SOUS16 92 95 89

DEBOVE ENZO 275ST LEONARD17 91 93 91

OBERT CHARLOTTE 273BETHUNE18 87 93 93



A2

DERAM ETHAN 285NOYELLES GODAULT1 94 96 95

VILLEMENT FRANCOIS 281CALAIS2 95 91 95

BOULOGNE CHRISTOPHE 280COURRIERES3 96 92 92

DERAM VALERIE 279NOYELLES GODAULT4 93 92 94

BOSSU BRAD 279MONTIGNY EN5 92 95 92

FAUVERGUE MELANIE 277NOYELLES SOUS6 91 94 92

CORDIER CAMILLE 275NOYELLES SOUS7 91 92 92

ROMMELARD SÉBASTIEN 273COURRIERES8 90 93 90

DECLERCQ PHILIPPE 272COURRIERES9 89 89 94

DELATTRE CELINE 271COURCELLES  LES10 89 91 91

DÉCAUDIN ALPHONSE 269COURRIERES11 87 88 94

REVILLON  TEDDY 269BETHUNE12 93 86 90

BREVARD INES 268BETHUNE13 88 87 93

COURBOIS ANNE 267NIELLES LES BLEQUIN14 88 89 90

HARGOT GABRIEL 266COURCELLES  LES15 85 90 91

PIGNON FREDERIC 261HEUCHIN-LISBOURG16 89 83 89

SAROT DAMIEN 261ST LEONARD17 88 88 85

CAUVIN CEDRIC 256CAUCHY A LA TOUR18 84 87 85

A3

HERMANT LAURENT 274NIELLES LES BLEQUIN1 91 91 92

VERON SARAH 273AUCHY LES MINES2 89 90 94

LOGEZ TYVANN 270NOYELLES SOUS3 91 87 92

BERNARD FRÉDÉRIC 267COURRIERES4 87 90 90

BOISSON CATHERINE 264AUCHY LES MINES5 90 89 85

DUFORETS CAROLINE 263COURCELLES  LES6 90 88 85

RYCKELYNCK LUDOVIC 261BETHUNE7 85 88 88

PERRUCHE ALEXANDRE 261BETHUNE8 87 87 87

LECLERCQ CEDRIC 259BETHUNE9 85 86 88

LEPCZINSKI STEPHANE 258NOYELLES SOUS10 91 85 82

EVRARD JOHAN 256NIELLES LES BLEQUIN11 88 84 84

BOSSU FRED 255MONTIGNY EN12 85 86 84

ELJAOUANI BACHIR 248COURRIERES13 83 83 82

NOWAK PASCAL 247BETHUNE14 86 77 84

DARRAS PHILIPPE 245CAUCHY A LA TOUR15 82 78 85

BALAN ELODIE 244MONTIGNY EN16 77 83 84

A4

BOILIN JADE 273NOYELLES SOUS1 89 91 93

MALBRANQUE DANIEL 270MONTIGNY EN2 90 90 90

DUFOUR HELENE 268HEUCHIN-LISBOURG3 90 87 91

DUFOUR LOUIS 266HEUCHIN-LISBOURG4 91 89 86

COURBOULEIX DOROTHEE 262AUCHY LES MINES5 87 90 85



CAUVIN ALINE 260CAUCHY A LA TOUR6 84 88 88

DUFOUR GUILLAUME 257HEUCHIN-LISBOURG7 88 82 87

DERNONCOURT JULES 256NOYELLES GODAULT8 85 85 86

BOULOGNE AURELIE 256AUCHY LES MINES9 82 91 83

HARGOT MATHYS 256COURCELLES  LES10 90 86 80

FOURNIER CHRISTIAN 255NIELLES LES BLEQUIN11 81 88 86

BALINGON BENJAMIN 252MONTIGNY EN12 78 87 87

RONDEL DIMITRI 250NOYELLES GODAULT13 82 83 85

ELJAOUANI LARA 242COURRIERES14 82 78 82

BOSCHER CELINE 238HEUCHIN-LISBOURG15 76 85 77

VANDWALLE PATRICK 236NOYELLES GODAULT16 74 79 83

A5

FRANCOMME ALAIN 255BETHUNE1 85 85 85

HOCHART ISABELLE 251NIELLES LES BLEQUIN2 84 86 81

CIECIERSKI SEVERINE 245COURCELLES  LES3 79 83 83

MONTIGNY MAËL 244COURRIERES4 80 84 80

PLESSIS RODRIGUE 243COURCELLES  LES5 80 84 79

DEPOIX DAMIEN 240NOYELLES SOUS6 86 80 74

MOLINSKI LAURENT 237AUCHY LES MINES7 78 78 81

DERNONCOURT GUILLAUME 234NOYELLES GODAULT8 75 79 80

DELEBOE MARION 233AUCHY LES MINES9 74 82 77

BERNARD CHRISTELLE 233COURRIERES10 73 83 77

COLLIER ERIC 222NIELLES LES BLEQUIN11 74 71 77

MINAKA-LIMVANZI ILHAN 221COURRIERES12 73 77 71

PICCO YANN 220COURRIERES13 77 65 78

COLLET NOAH 211ST LEONARD14 70 82 59

MENSIEZ NOAH 187AUCHY LES MINES15 61 71 55

MAYEUX NICOLAS 150NOYELLES SOUS16 45 36 69

AH

MICHALIK EMMANUEL 258COURRIERES1 90 85 83

M

BOISSON CATHERINE 283AUCHY LES MINES1 95 95 93

DERAM THIERRY 278NOYELLES GODAULT2 91 95 92

DELAY BERNARD 269HEUCHIN-LISBOURG3 92 91 86

BABIN PASCAL 266ST LEONARD4 85 91 90

SART DIDIER 263ST LEONARD5 80 93 90

PILON MICHEL 263HEUCHIN-LISBOURG6 87 88 88

VENIEZ-QUENIART JEAN-CLAUDE 262HEUCHIN-LISBOURG7 87 88 87

STENCEL HENRI 262MONTIGNY EN8 90 85 87

SROCZYNSKI PATRICK 260NOYELLES SOUS9 88 80 92

CUVILLON CLAUDE 257MONTIGNY EN10 89 86 82

BROUTIN MICHEL 254COURCELLES  LES11 88 80 86



FOURNIER MARGUERITE MARIE 252NIELLES LES BLEQUIN12 82 84 86

MEYLOF HERMAN 250COURRIERES13 77 89 84

DELATTRE JEAN MICHEL 246NOYELLES SOUS14 88 86 72

ALLOY FRANCIS 245COURRIERES15 81 86 78

MEURICE JACKY 243COURRIERES16 84 84 75

TELLIEZ REGIS 242ST LEONARD17 77 85 80

PONTZEELE BERNARD 242MONTIGNY EN18 82 86 74

BERNARD JEAN PIERRE 237COURCELLES  LES19 75 75 87

GEYDON JOEL 235NOYELLES SOUS20 83 78 74

DARRAS PHILIPPE 234CAUCHY A LA TOUR21 78 84 72

OUDART EMMANUEL 226HEUCHIN-LISBOURG22 74 76 76

C

COURBOULEIX ESTEBAN 258AUCHY LES MINES1 85 84 89

BOULIEZ EMILIA 258MONTIGNY EN2 89 86 83

LIPPENS RAPHAEL 257NOYELLES SOUS3 84 85 88

DELAY TOM 248HEUCHIN-LISBOURG4 79 81 88

BLOTHIAUX LOUIS 247LOISON SOUS LENS5 79 86 82

CATTELAIN NATHAN 230NOYELLES SOUS6 72 71 87

BOULOGNE VALENTIN 222AUCHY LES MINES7 72 76 74

CIECIERSKI ZÉLIE 214COURCELLES  LES8 60 76 78

CHATELET ARISTIDE 211AUCHY LES MINES9 76 67 68

ROUSSEAUX NATHAN 192AUCHY LES MINES10 68 73 51

PIGNON MARIUS 170HEUCHIN-LISBOURG11 68 55 47

B

BENAOUDA ISMAEL 256NOYELLES SOUS1 85 83 88

MAYEUX LENA 248NOYELLES SOUS2 87 78 83

RETAUX ALEXIS 238HEUCHIN-LISBOURG3 81 80 77

DALLENE ZOE 236NOYELLES SOUS4 81 78 77

FOURNIER LEANE 234NIELLES LES BLEQUIN5 70 87 77

ROCHE NATHAN 230NOYELLES SOUS6 75 83 72

LEROY GABIN 216NOYELLES SOUS7 65 75 76

PIGNON MARION 209HEUCHIN-LISBOURG8 78 61 70

GALET CHARLY 206AUCHY LES MINES9 74 66 66

DERON ROMAIN 186COURCELLES  LES10 76 64 46

D1

HOPPE FRANCOIS 284MONTIGNY EN1 97 92 95

CORBAUX YOHANN 280COURRIERES2 95 94 91

MASSÉ NICOLAS 277LOISON SOUS LENS3 93 93 91

BOULANGER JULIEN 268AUCHY LES MINES4 86 91 91

BLOTHIAUX DAVID 268LOISON SOUS LENS5 92 94 82

SEMENT GUILLAUME 265AUCHY LES MINES6 93 89 83

NOLASCO FABIENNE 264MONTIGNY EN7 87 90 87



VERON SEBASTIEN 263AUCHY LES MINES8 88 88 87

FIQUET JEAN LOUIS 261NOYELLES GODAULT9 85 87 89

DEFRANCE VINCENT 261CAUCHY A LA TOUR10 90 85 86

HARGOT MATHYS 260COURCELLES  LES11 90 84 86

CUVILLON CLAUDE 259MONTIGNY EN12 85 87 87

DUBOIS GHISLAIN 254COURRIERES13 83 81 90

BASLER DYLAN 246MONTIGNY EN14 75 88 83

D2

COMBLET DAVID 263NOYELLES SOUS1 82 92 89

BOULOGNE CHRISTOPHE 252COURRIERES2 84 84 84

DARRAS PHILIPPE 251CAUCHY A LA TOUR3 83 83 85

PERRUCHE ALEXANDRE 250BETHUNE4 78 86 86

SIMON PHILIPPE 246BETHUNE5 74 85 87

DUBOIS BASTIEN 245COURRIERES6 79 81 85

SAROT DAMIEN8079 242ST LEONARD7 83 80 79

DELATTRE CHRISTOPHE 239COURCELLES  LES8 74 85 80

MORANT SEBASTIEN 235ST LEONARD9 77 77 81

ELJAOUANI BACHIR 235COURRIERES10 78 81 76

DERAM THIERRY 232NOYELLES GODAULT11 80 72 80

GILLEBERT JEREMY 223MONTIGNY EN12 78 72 73

DERAM VALÉRIE 222NOYELLES GODAULT13 73 75 74

D3

DELATTRE CELINE 240COURCELLES  LES1 76 84 80

DEREPPE DAVID 229NOYELLES GODAULT2 71 80 78

DUFOUR GUILLAUME 226HEUCHIN-LISBOURG3 76 70 80

PICCO YANN 223COURRIERES4 80 67 76

BREVARD FREDERIC 222BETHUNE5 76 72 74

FRANCOMME ALAIN 212BETHUNE6 76 69 67

BAILLET RÉGIS 211COURRIERES7 64 66 81

OBERT CHARLOTTE 206BETHUNE8 67 72 67

FOUQUET OLIVIER 206NOYELLES GODAULT9 71 75 60

CLARABON CAROLE 192MONTIGNY EN10 64 59 69

ELJAOUANI LARA 171COURRIERES11 52 62 57

N

PONTZEELE BERNARD 287MONTIGNY EN1 95 97 95

BABIN PASCAL 283ST LEONARD2 91 97 95

DEMUTIS JEAN PIERRE 283MONTIGNY EN3 95 96 92

CUVILLON CLAUDE 280MONTIGNY EN4 92 93 95

DELATTRE JEAN MICHEL 277NOYELLES SOUS5 90 94 93

TELLIEZ REGIS 276ST LEONARD6 94 92 90

STENCEL HENRI 260MONTIGNY EN7 83 91 86

COMPAGNION PASCAL 251CAUCHY A LA TOUR8 86 80 85



ARBALETE

G1
BOULANGER JULIEN 286AUCHY LES MINESG11

SEMENT GUILLAUME 286AUCHY LES MINESG11

VERON SEBASTIEN 286AUCHY LES MINESG11

858
LECLERCQ CEDRIC 278BETHUNEG12

PLANCKE VALENTIN 293BETHUNEG12

SIMON PHILIPPE 283BETHUNEG12

854

CARABINE

A1
COURBOIS LUCAS 285NIELLES LES BLEQUINA12

DUBOIS MATHIEU 285NIELLES LES BLEQUINA12

EVRARD CLEMENT 287NIELLES LES BLEQUINA12

857
BOULANGER JULIEN 289AUCHY LES MINESA11

D'HAEYER TIPHANIE 283AUCHY LES MINESA11

VERON SEBASTIEN 283AUCHY LES MINESA11

855
DEBOVE ENZO 275ST LEONARDA15

DELATTRE OCEANE 281ST LEONARDA15

DELCLOQUE ANAIS 287ST LEONARDA15

843
OBERT CHARLOTTE 273BETHUNEA16

PLANCKE VALENTIN 284BETHUNEA16

revillon  TEDDY 269BETHUNEA16

826
CAZORLA DOMINIQUE 276COURRIERESA13

DÉCAUDIN ALPHONSE 269COURRIERESA13

545

A2
BOULOGNE CHRISTOPHE 280COURRIERESA24

DECLERCQ PHILIPPE 272COURRIERESA24

ROMMELARD SÉBASTIEN 273COURRIERESA24

825
CORDIER CAMILLE 275NOYELLES SOUS LENSA21

FAUVERGUE MELANIE 277NOYELLES SOUS LENSA21

LOGEZ TYVANN 270NOYELLES SOUS LENSA21

822
DELATTRE CELINE 271COURCELLES  LES LENSA22

DUFORETS CAROLINE 263COURCELLES  LES LENSA22

HARGOT GABRIEL 266COURCELLES  LES LENSA22



800
DERAM ETHAN 285NOYELLES GODAULTA25

DERAM VALERIE 279NOYELLES GODAULTA25

DERNONCOURT GUILLAUME 234NOYELLES GODAULTA25

798
EVRARD JOHAN 256NIELLES LES BLEQUINA23

FOURNIER CHRISTIAN 255NIELLES LES BLEQUINA23

HERMANT LAURENT 274NIELLES LES BLEQUINA23

785

A3
COURBOULEIX DOROTHEE 262AUCHY LES MINESA31

BOISSON CATHERINE 264AUCHY LES MINESA31

VERON SARAH 273AUCHY LES MINESA31

799
LECLERCQ CEDRIC 259BETHUNEA33

PERRUCHE ALEXANDRE 261BETHUNEA33

RYCKELYNCK LUDOVIC 261BETHUNEA33

781
BERNARD FRÉDÉRIC 267COURRIERESA32

ELJAOUANI BACHIR 248COURRIERESA32

ELJAOUANI LARA 242COURRIERESA32

757

A4
BOSCHER CELINE 238HEUCHIN-LISBOURGA41

DUFOUR HELENE 268HEUCHIN-LISBOURGA41

DUFOUR LOUIS 266HEUCHIN-LISBOURGA41

772
DERNONCOURT JULES 256NOYELLES GODAULTA42

RONDEL DIMITRI 250NOYELLES GODAULTA42

VANDWALLE PATRICK 236NOYELLES GODAULTA42

742

A5
DELEBOE MARION 233AUCHY LES MINESA52

MENSIEZ NOAH 187AUCHY LES MINESA52

MOLINSKI LAURENT 237AUCHY LES MINESA52

657
MINAKA-LIMVANZI ILHAN 221COURRIERESA54

MONTIGNY MAËL 244COURRIERESA54

465
BERNARD CHRISTELLE 233COURRIERESA53

PICCO YANN 220COURRIERESA53

453
DEPOIX DAMIEN 240NOYELLES SOUS LENSA51

MAYEUX NICOLAS 150NOYELLES SOUS LENSA51



390

CARABINE SENIOR SUR APPUI

M1
DELAY BERNARD 269HEUCHIN-LISBOURGM12

PILON MICHEL 263HEUCHIN-LISBOURGM12

VENIEZ-QUENIART JEAN-CLAUDE 262HEUCHIN-LISBOURGM12

794
BABIN PASCAL 266ST LEONARDM14

SART DIDIER 263ST LEONARDM14

TELLIEZ REGIS 242ST LEONARDM14

771
DELATTRE JEAN MICHEL 246NOYELLES SOUS LENSM11

GEYDON JOEL 235NOYELLES SOUS LENSM11

SROCZYNSKI PATRICK 260NOYELLES SOUS LENSM11

741
ALLOY FRANCIS 245COURRIERESM13

MEURICE JACKY 243COURRIERESM13

MEYLOF HERMAN 250COURRIERESM13

738

CARABINE SUR POTENCE FIXE

C1
BOULOGNE VALENTIN 222AUCHY LES MINESC11

CHATELET ARISTIDE 211AUCHY LES MINESC11

COURBOULEIX ESTEBAN 258AUCHY LES MINESC11

691

CARABINE SUR POTENCE MOBILE

B1
BENAOUDA ISMAEL 256NOYELLES SOUS LENSB11

DALLENE ZOE 236NOYELLES SOUS LENSB11

ROCHE NATHAN 230NOYELLES SOUS LENSB11

722

PISTOLET

D1
BOULANGER JULIEN 268AUCHY LES MINESD11

SEMENT GUILLAUME 265AUCHY LES MINESD11

VERON SEBASTIEN 263AUCHY LES MINESD11

796

D2
BOULOGNE CHRISTOPHE 252COURRIERESD21

DUBOIS BASTIEN 245COURRIERESD21

ELJAOUANI BACHIR 235COURRIERESD21

732



DERAM THIERRY 232NOYELLES GODAULTD24

DERAM VALÉRIE 222NOYELLES GODAULTD24

FOUQUET OLIVIER 206NOYELLES GODAULTD24

660

D3
BAILLET RÉGIS 211COURRIERESD31

PICCO YANN 223COURRIERESD31

434


